U.S. COURTS

04 Feb 2016

Elizabeth A. Smith Clerk. District of Idaho

UNITED STATES DISTRICT & BANKRUPTCY COURTS DISTRICT OF IDAHO

IN RE:

GENERAL ORDER NO. 310

THE APPOINTMENT OF THE PRO **BONO PROGRAM LIAISON**

Supersedes General Order #262

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the Chief District Judge and Chief Bankruptcy Judge, in collaboration with the President of the Idaho Chapter of the Federal Bar Association, will periodically appoint a Pro Bono Program Liaison for the District and Bankruptcy Courts for the District of Idaho. The Pro Bono Program Liaison's primary responsibilities include contacting potential pro bono counsel and extending invitations to accept representation on specific cases, as requested by a judge of this Court or by the Court's ADR Coordinator.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the appointment of a Pro Bono Program Liaison terminates the appointment of the preceding Pro Bono Program Liaison

The Clerk of Court shall direct copies of this Order to all members of the Pro Bono Panel and to all U.S. District Judges, U.S. Bankruptcy Judges and U.S. Magistrate Judges in this district.

This order supersedes General Order 262.

DATED:

February 4, 2016

Chief United States District Judge

Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge

General Order - 1